
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 063
Funding Year is or 2023

Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Advanced Cable
Connection Inc
(143032707)

Hillsborough Co School Dist
(127779) FL 2399058378 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 16046872
MOSI PARTNERSIP
ELEMENTARY ...

$24,631,592.00 $24,631,592.00

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Horizon Academy West
(12471241) NM 2399028016 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,540.00 $0.00

Appsalute, Inc
(143046607) Ascension School (44373) KY 2399058238 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$21,150.00 to
$14,119.20 ...

$5,647.68 $5,647.68

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399048918 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17034913
Glenbard - Glenbard
Directi...

$824,069.11 $824,069.11

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Sebastian Charter Junior
High (228308) FL 2399018232 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,090.62 $9,090.62



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Conejo Valley Unified
School District (143558) CA 2399042708 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$1,411,893.93 to
$1,365,1...

$668,253.74 $668,253.74

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Genesee Valley/Wayne-
Finger Lakes Educational
Technology Service
(124968)

NY 2399049885 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,808.95 $3,808.95

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Long Hill Township School
Dist (123133) NJ 2399050103 IC Funded

MR1:The One Time
Unit Cost for FRN
Line Item
2399050103.001
was modified from
$3...

$3,105.55 $3,105.55

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Long Hill Township School
Dist (123133) NJ 2399050114 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399050114.005
was modified from
Conne...

$11,784.80 $11,784.80

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Oconomowoc Area Sch
District (132769) WI 2399036492 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
District Student
Count Reporting for
BEN 1...

$1,280.02 $0.00

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Yorktown Indep School
District (141539) TX 2399052770 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$40,860.27 $40,860.27



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Coachella Valley Unif Sch
Dist (143707) CA 2399042794 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$209,628.65 $209,628.65

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Livingston School District
4&1 A.K.A. Livingston
Public Schools (134738)

MT 2399055770 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN
67206 EAST SIDE
ELEMENTARY SC...

$24,490.81 $24,490.81

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Livingston School District
4&1 A.K.A. Livingston
Public Schools (134738)

MT 2399059744 IA Funded

MR1:The NSLP for
BEN 67206 EAST
SIDE ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL was
decreased from 17...

$2,160.00 $2,160.00

Comcast
Business
Communications
(143003990)

Legacy Of Dr. Josie R.
Johnson Montessori 4189-07
(16057066)

MN 2399034863 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,400.00 $0.00

Comcast
Business
Communications
(143003990)

Sebastian Charter Junior
High (228308) FL 2399059733 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$220.36 $220.36

Computer
Integration
Technologies,
Inc. (CIT)
(143014000)

Community School Of
Excellence 4181-07
(16050683)

MN 2399051788 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399051788.013
was modifie...

$31,897.34 $31,897.34

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2399058465 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$70,063.36 $70,063.36



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Orange-Ulster Boces
Consortium (17005385) NY 2399027866 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,900.55 $25,900.55

EM3 Networks
LLC
(143049822)

Miamiarts Charter School
(16073283) FL 2399030956 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,896.00 $1,896.00

Everyday Data,
Inc. (143031036)

Municipio De Aguadilla
(16034665) PR 2399046355 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$36,175.00 to
$33,774.00 ...

$28,707.90 $28,707.90

Forward Edge,
LLC
(143029071)

West Carrollton City Sch
Dist (129987) OH 2399033997 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$53,594.54 $53,594.54

Gila Local
Exchange
Carrier
(143050914)

Maricopa Unified Sch Dist
20 (142944) AZ 2399032093 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,409.28 $4,409.28

Hunter
Communications
& Technologies
LLC
(143009331)

Klamath-Trinity Jt Un Sch
Dist (144523) CA 2399053431 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

$25,777.44 $0.00

Hye Tech
Network &
Security
Solutions LLC
(143035587)

Vail School District 20
(143108) AZ 2399032400 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$1,544,936.60 to
$735,731.15 to ...

$441,438.68 $441,438.68



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Insight
Investments
Holdings, LLC
(143044100)

Southern Minnesota
Education Consortium
(17019246)

MN 2399031106 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399031106.001
was modifie...

$16,720.00 $16,720.00

Insight
Investments
Holdings, LLC
(143044100)

Southern Minnesota
Education Consortium
(17019246)

MN 2399031105 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:BEN(s)
17020098 - Enrich
Program, 17020099
- S...

$7,780.21 $7,780.21

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

South Texas Indep School
Dist (141662) TX 2399043502 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,075.68 $6,075.68

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

South Texas Indep School
Dist (141662) TX 2399043418 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,362.82 $5,362.82

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

South Texas Indep School
Dist (141662) TX 2399043284 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,164.97 $14,164.97

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

South Texas Indep School
Dist (141662) TX 2399042141 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,836.96 $8,836.96

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

South Texas Indep School
Dist (141662) TX 2399042109 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,358.88 $3,358.88



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

South Texas Indep School
Dist (141662) TX 2399042044 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,355.52 $6,355.52

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

South Texas Indep School
Dist (141662) TX 2399041948 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,240.56 $7,240.56

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

South Texas Indep School
Dist (141662) TX 2399041928 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2399041928.001
was for both
Firewall Services
&amp; Componen...

$31,646.14 $31,646.14

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

South Texas Indep School
Dist (141662) TX 2399043541 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,690.24 $6,690.24

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

South Texas Indep School
Dist (141662) TX 2399043552 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,936.00 $3,936.00

ITConnect
Incorporated
(143029690)

Academy For Technology
And The Classics
(16028817)

NM 2399054362 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$63,454.87 to
$36,662.49 ...

$38,072.92 $0.00

iTechnologies,
LLC
(143048512)

Zuni Christian Mission
School (99194) NM 2399028653 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,275.00 $0.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

iTechnologies,
LLC
(143048512)

Zuni Christian Mission
School (99194) NM 2399028664 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,285.54 $0.00

JSK Company,
Inc (143007431)

Lamar Public School District
(139702) AR 2399035442 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,140.00 $0.00

JSK Company,
Inc (143007431)

Lamar Public School District
(139702) AR 2399035437 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,352.54 $0.00

Longview Rapid
Communications
Inc. (143005522)

De Kalb Indep School
District (140644) TX 2399041805 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$24,168.78 to
$17,103.97 to
remo...

$13,683.18 $13,683.18

MCC Network
Services, LLC
(143050176)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399050479 IA Funded

MR1:The Average
Cost Per Foot of
Outside Plant for
FRN# 2399050479
was modified ...

$17,500.00 $17,500.00

MCC Network
Services, LLC
(143050176)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399050516 IA Funded

MR1:The Average
Cost Per Foot of
Outside Plant for
FRN# 2399050516
was modified ...

$42,000.00 $42,000.00

NetDiverse LLC
(143036067)

Tohaali Community School
(99266) NM 2399045736 IC Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the Monthly
Recurring Eligible
Cost and/or...

$22,852.49 $22,852.49



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Ocean Computer
Group Inc
(143036819)

Marion P. Thomas Charter
School (221019) NJ 2399033643 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$40,892.81 $40,892.81

Ormsby's
Computer
Systems, Inc.
(143006474)

Addison Northwest School
District (122019) VT 2399051232 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,975.00 $15,975.00

Ormsby's
Computer
Systems, Inc.
(143006474)

Washington Central Unified
Union School District
(122040)

VT 2399038879 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$45,027.00 $45,027.00

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143035651)

Santa Cruz Co Office Of
Educ (144276) CA 2399018190 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form
471 a...

$717.89 $717.89

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Shiloh Unit School District 1
(136332) IL 2399047095 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,014.12 $0.00

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

Red Lick Indep School
District (140636) TX 2399054422 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,263.57 $13,263.57

RapidScale Inc.
(143037484)

Pinecrest Academy Of
Nevada (17006192) NV 2399048934 MB Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$1,170.00 $1,170.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Rural
Broadband, LLC
(143029607)

Shepherd School District 37
A.K.A. Shepherd Public
Schools (134772)

MT 2399059734 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$9,900.00 $9,900.00

Rural
Broadband, LLC
(143029607)

Shepherd School District 37
A.K.A. Shepherd Public
Schools (134772)

MT 2399003223 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,487.94 $12,487.94

SHI
International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Humboldt County School
Dist (143424) NV 2399016239 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 100085 DENIO
ELEMENT...

$123,929.28 $0.00

SHI
International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Humboldt County School
Dist (143424) NV 2399016243 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 100085 DENIO
ELEMENT...

$6,343.56 $0.00

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399059720 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR10:The
CEP percenta...

$3,541.28 $3,541.28

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399048090 IA Funded

MR1:The
Download/Upload
Bandwidth speed on
this FRN line .001
was modified from
...

$31,154.59 $31,154.59

Stratus
Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399059721 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR10:The
CEP percenta...

$41,277.52 $41,277.52



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

SyCom
Technologies,
L.L. C.
(143020128)

Waynesboro Public Library
(126486) VA 2399007540 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,534.40 $5,534.40

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Hancock County Library
System (128696) MS 2399024590 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399024590.002
was modifie...

$41,364.10 $41,364.10

Telepak
Networks, Inc.
(143021979)

Bolivar County Library
(128558) MS 2399003407 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,612.00 $0.00

The Chillicothe
Telephone
Company
(143001654)

Ohio Public Library
Information Network
(17000247)

OH 2399029795 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
for BEN 129947 -
AMOS ...

$2,653.20 $2,653.20

The Ohio Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001688)

Ohio Public Library
Information Network
(17000247)

OH 2399059753 IA Funded

MR1:The discount
percentage for BEN
129947 - AMOS
MEMORIAL PUBLIC
LIBRARY wa...

$2,653.20 $2,653.20

Total
Communications,
Inc. (143007197)

Diocese Of Bridgeport
Schools (122552) CT 2399048989 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connections for
FRN Line Item
2399048989.004
was modified from
...

$174,489.51 $174,489.51

Total
Communications,
Inc. (143007197)

Diocese Of Bridgeport
Schools (122552) CT 2399049147 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$53,338.68 $53,338.68



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Valcom Salt
Lake City, LC
(143025327)

Platte Canyon School
District #1 (142186) CO 2399044015 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The funding
request was
modified from
$35,118.76 to
$31,682.27 to
remove the...

$17,559.38 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, July 17th, 2024 at 08:21 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

